Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Television Events & Marketing, Inc.		03/07/2006	CORPORATION: HAWAII

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Outrigger Duke Kahanamoku Foundation	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 2498	
City:	Honolulu	
State/Country:	HAWAII	
Postal Code:	96804	
Entity Type:	FOUNDATION: HAWAII	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2406276	OCEANFEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (808)532-0560

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: rcullenorg@aol.com

Correspondent Name: James Fulton, President

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2498

Address Line 4: Honolulu, HAWAII 96804

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TEAM-OCEANFEST
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chad M. lida
Signature:	/C.M. lida/
Date:	03/14/2006

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003268 FRAME: 0382

900044195

source=Oceanfest Assignment 3-07-06#page1.tif source=Oceanfest Assignment 3-07-06#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003268 FRAME: 0383



March 7, 2006

Mr. Jim Fulton The Outrigger Duke Kahanamoku Foundation P.O. Box 2498 Honolulu, HI 96804

Dear Jim:

Following our recent conversation, we are happy to turn over our federal USPTO trademark registration of "OceanFest" to the Duke Kahanamoku Foundation. This will be given to the Foundation at no cost, and the only two points which we request are:

- TEAM Unlimited will be the official and exclusive TV production company for the Duke Kahanamoku Foundation and it's events [primarily, the OceanFest related events].
- Should the Duke Kahanamoku Foundation ever lose interest in owning the registered trademark of "OceanFest", then it will revert to TEAM Unlimited at no cost.

If these points are agreeable, then we would appreciate your signing below to confirm our arrangement, and we will transfer the trademark to the Foundation. Mr. Jim Fulton March 7, 2006 Page 2

Thanks and I look forward to hearing from you.

Tom Kiely

Chief Executive Officer

TK:It

Aloha,

CONFIRMED:

JAMES FULTON

Prosident.

Name

Signature

RECORDED: 03/14/2006

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 003268 FRAME: 0385